Sedalia Town Council Meeting Sedalia Town Hall

Sedalia Town Hall May 7, 2018 / 7:00 pm **Agenda**

Call to Order Prayer Pledge to US Flag Roll Call	Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones Silent Town Clerk
A. MOTION to approve the AgendaB. MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting	Town Council Town Council
C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS I. Code Enforcement Update	-Brandon Emory, ACE, Inc.
II. Town Budget Discussion Items	Councilwomen Wrenwick
III. Piedmont Legacy Trails Summit	- Mayor Morgan
IV. Proclamation for Municipal Clerks Week	Mayor Morgan
V. Planning Board Meeting Update	Chairman Jones
VI. Additional Streetlighting Update	Cam Dungee, Town Clerk
VII. Republic Services Route Changes	Cam Dungee, Town Clerk
VIII. Proclamation for National Day of Prayer	Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones
IX. Car Show & Food Truck Rodeo Update	- Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones
X. Evolis Radar Speed Sign	Councilwomen Wrenwick
XI. Sedalia Spring Litter Sweep / G.C. Spring Cleanup	Councilwoman O, Jones

D. CITIZENS COMMENTS

Please state your name and address before any comment or question

E. ANNOUCEMENTS

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- Remember to vote in the Primary Election on Tues. May 8th. Voting polls are open from 6:30 am until 7:30pm
- The next Planning Board meeting will be held on May 17th
- The next Town Council Agenda meeting will be held on May 21st
- The Sedalia Town Hall will be closed on May 28th in observance to Memorial Day
- The next Town Council meeting will be held on June 4th, which will be a public hearing to vote on the town budget